
                                                                August 25, 2020 

 

 

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH 

RESOLUTION 2020-212 

                     RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE WAGE ADJUSTMENTS FOR LONGEVITY   

                               FOR SUMMER SEASONAL BEACH UTILITY LIFEGUARDS 

 

 WHEREAS, the Mayor Engelstad has recommended the seasonal employment of the following 

individuals for the 2020 summer season pursuant to Salary Ordinance; and 

 WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor Engelstad to adjust the hourly rates for the following  

Individuals on the attached list based on the recommendation of Lifeguard Chief Dick Johnson that 

These employees should receive a longevity increase for the 2020 Calendar year: 

 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Bradley Beach as the individuals hourly rates are hereby adjusted as pursuant to the current salary 

ordinance. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the 

following: 

1. Mayor and Council 

2. Sandra Rice, CFO 

3. Richard Johnson, Beach Manager 

4. Erica Kostyz, RMC 

Seconded by Councilman _____________________ and adopted on roll call by the following vote: 

    

                 AYES  NAYS  ABSTAIN  ABSENT 

Mr. Bonnell 

Mr. Gubitosi 

Mr. Sexsmith 

Mr. Weber 

Mayor Gary Engelstad 

 

     CERTIFICATION 

 

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, do hereby certify that the foregoing 

Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach at a meeting 

held on August 25, 2020. 

              

                                                  

        _________________________________ 

        Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR 

        Municipal Clerk 

 



 

 

2020 LIFEGUARD WAGE ADJUSTMENTS for 

LONGEVITY  

   

   

   
Derek Contessa $14.50  
Kyle Contessa $12.50  
Dylan Costanzo $12.50  
Connor Farrell $13.00  
Spencer Flynn $12.50  
Emma Gould $13.00  
John Gould $12.50  
Halle Kimball $13.00  
Kiley Kirkpatrick $11.50  
Robert Lewis $13.50  
Cassie Mora $14.50  
Maile Mora $13.00  
Jack O'Keefe $13.00  
Riley O'Shaughnessy $12.50  
Aidan Sacci $12.50  
Tyler Schembri $14.50  
Greg Schmalez $14.50  
Kelly Smith $13.50  
Veronica Sowinski $13.00  
Joe Urspruch $13.50  
Luke Winkelman $13.50  

 


